

HIGH QUALITY
PRO-GAMING
3in1 SET



KEYBOARD WHIT LED BACKLIGHT
GUMMED FABRIC MOUSE PAD
MOUSE 800DPI - 3200DPI



LED Backlight Mouse

USB-C
RECHARGEABLE



USER MANUAL

VSETKMP01

EN Contents of the package

1. Wired membrane keyboard
2. Wired optical mouse
3. Mouse pad
4. User manual

Product description:

Full-size membrane keyboard with multi-color LED backlight

- * Housing: ABS, Aluminum,
- * Switches: Cherry key cups R1-R4;
- * 19 keys with anti-ghosting function
- * 2 backlight modes; 3 colors
- * 104 keys with double injection molding
- * 1.8m USB PVC cable (1.7m external cable length)
- * Gold-plated USB connector
- * Plug and play
- * Compatibility: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- * Dimensions: 434 * 125 * 39mm
- * Weight: 730g ± 20g
- * 5V voltage
- * Usage temperature: -40 C ~ + 85 C

Keyboard functions:

- * 19 anti-ghosting keys: "Q", "A", "Z", "W", "S", "X", "E", "D", "C", "B", "Space", "↑ (UP)", "↓ (Down)", "← (Left)", "→ (Right)", "→", "Tab", "Alt-L", "Ctrl-L", "Shift-L",
- * Change backlight modes
- * Backlight brightness adjustment:
FN + (↑ ↓): Adjusts the brightness of the backlight
FN + (← →): Backlight speed adjustment, 4 modes in total, default setting of highest backlight level, available to adjust the backlight brightness in breathing mode
- * Support Win lock function, FN + WIN to lock Windows, repeat to unlock
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Multimedia functions:
Combination Function Combination Function
Fn + F1 Media F7 Play / Pause
F2 Quieter F8 Next Song
F3 Louder F9 Email
F4 Mute F10 Web / Home
F5 Stop F11 Lock / Unlock the keyboard
F6 Previous song F12 Calculator

FN + "-" / FN + "=" = Controls the frequency of the backlight breathing effect

FN + "WIN-L" = lock / unlock WIN & APP

FN + LED = Enable the breathing effect

Optical wired mouse

- * 6 function buttons
- * Backlight with RGB effect
- * PIXART 3168 sensor
- * Sensitivity 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Key life of 3 million clicks
- * Scroll life of 200 thousand rolls
- * 1.8m USB PVC cable (1.7m external cable length)
- * Gold-plated USB connector
- * Plug and play
- * Weight 135 ± 10g
- * Dimensions: 125 * 68 * 40mm

Mousepad

Material: a mixture of fiber and rubber

Dimensions: 295 * 210 * 2mm

Safety instructions

1. Keep the keyboard and mouse away from sharp objects that could damage them.
2. Do not put heavy objects on the keyboard and mouse.
3. Do not stretch, twist or use force when using the keyboard and mouse.
4. To clean the keyboard and mouse, gently wipe them with a damp cotton cloth.
5. Make sure the keyboard and mouse are turned off before cleaning. Do not use a liquid cleaner.

PL Zawartość opakowania

1. Klawiatura membranowa przewodowa
2. Mysz optyczna przewodowa
3. Podkładka pod mysz
4. Instrukcja obsługi

Opis Produktu:

Pełnowymiarowa klawiatura membranowa z wielokolorowym podświetleniem LED

- *Obudowa: ABS, Aluminium,
- * Przetaczniki: Nasadki klawiszy Cherry key cups R1-R4;
- * 19 klawiszy z funkcją anti-ghosting
- * 2 tryby podświetlenia; 3 kolory
- * 104 klawisze z podwójnym formowaniem wtryskowym
- * 1,8m Kabel USB PVC (1,7m długość zewnętrzna kabla)
- * Pożłacane złącze USB
- * Plug and play
- * Kompatybilność: Win2000,Win XP, Win ME, Vista,Win7,Win8,Android,Linux, Apple
- * Wymiary: 434*125*39mm
- * Waga: 730g ±20g
- * Napięcie 5V
- * Temperatura użytkowania :-40 C ~+85 C

Funkcje klawiatury:

- * 19 klawiszy z funkcją anti-ghosting: "Q", "A", "Z", " W", "S", "X", "E", "D", "C", " B", " Space ", " ↑[UP]", " ↓[Down]", "←[Left]", "→[Right]", "Tab", "Alt-L", "Ctrl-L", "Shift-L"
- * Zmiana trybów podświetlenia
- * Regulacja jasności podświetlenia:
FN+ (↑ ↓): Regulacja jasności podświetlenia
FN+ (← →): Regulacja szybkości podświetlenia, łącznie 4 tryby, ustawienie domyślne najwyższego poziomu podświetlenia, dostępne do regulacji jasności podświetlenia w trybie oddychania
- * Obsługa funkcji blokady Win, FN + WIN, aby zablokować system Windows, powtórz, aby odblokować
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Funkcje multimedialne:

FN+ "-" / FN+ "=" = Kontrola częstotliwości efektu oddychania podświetlenia

FN+ "WIN-L" = zablokuj/odblokuj WIN & APP

FN+LED = Włącz efekt oddychania

Mysz Optyczna przewodowa

- * 6 przycisków funkcyjnych
- * Podświetlenie z efektem RGB
- * Sensor PIXART 3168
- * Czutość 800-1200-2400-3200 DPI
- * Żywotność klawiszy 3 miliony kliknięć
- * Żywotność scroll 200 tysięcy obrotów
- * 1,8m Kabel USB PVC (1,7m długość zewnętrzna kabla)
- * Pożłacane złącze USB
- * Plug and play
- *Waga 135 ±10g
- *Wymiary: 125*68*40mm

Podkładka pod mysz

Materiał: mieszanka włókna i gumy
Wymiary: 295*210*2mm

Instrukcje bezpieczeństwa

1. Trzymaj klawiaturę i mysz z dala od ostrych przedmiotów, które mogłyby ją uszkodzić.
2. Nie kładź ciężkich przedmiotów na klawiaturze i myszy.
3. Nie naciągaj, nie skręcaj ani nie używaj siły korzystając z klawiatury i myszy.
4. Aby wyczyścić klawiaturę i mysz, delikatnie przetrzyj je wilgotną bawełnianą szmatką.
5. Upewnij się, że klawiatura i mysz są wyłączone przed czyszczeniem. Nie używaj płynnego środka czyszczącego.

	Kombinacja	Funkcja	Kombinacja	Funkcja
Fn+	F1	Media	F7	Play/Pause
	F2	Ciszej	F8	Następna Piosenka
	F3	Głośniej	F9	Email
	F4	Wyciszenie	F10	Web/Home
	F5	Stop	F11	Blokada/Odblokowanie klawiatury
	F6	Poprzednia piosenka	F12	Kalkulator

RO Cuprins ambalaj

1. Tastatură membrană cu fir
2. Mouse optic cu fir
3. Mouse pad _
4. Instruire manipulare

Descriere Produs :

Tastatură cu membrană de dimensiune completă cu iluminare de fundal LED multicolor

- * Carcasa: ABS, Aluminiu,
- * Comutatoare: cupe cheie Cherry R1-R4;
- * 19 taste anti-ghosting
- * 2 moduri de iluminare din spate; 3 culori
- * 104 chei cu turnare dublă prin injecție
- * Cablu USB PVC de 1,8 m (lungime cablu extern de 1,7 m)
- * Conector USB placat cu aur
- * Conectează și utilizează
- * Compatibilitate: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- Dimensiuni: 434 * 125 * 39mm
- Greutate : 730g ± 20g
- Tensiune 5V
- Temperatura de utilizare : -40 C ~ + 85 C

Funcții tastaturi :

- * 19 taste anti-ghosting: „Q”, „A”, „Z”, „W”, „S”, „X”, „E”, „D”, „C”, „B”, „Spațiu”, „ ↑ (SUS) ”, „ ↓ (Jos) ”, „ ← (Stânga) ”, „ (Dreapta) → ”, „ Tab”, „Alt-L”, „Ctrl-L”, „Shift-L”
- * Schimbați modurile de iluminare de fundal
- * Reglarea luminozității luminii de fundal:
FN + (↑ ↓): Reglează luminozitatea luminii de fundal
FN + (← →): Controlul vitezei luminii de fundal, 4 moduri în total, setare implicită a celui mai înalt nivel de iluminare de fundal, disponibilă pentru a regla luminozitatea luminii de fundal în modul de respirație
- * Suportă funcția de blocare Win, FN + WIN pentru a bloca Windows, repetă pentru a debloca
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Funcții multimedia:

FN + „-” / FN + „=” = Controlează frecvența efectului de respirație cu iluminare de fundal
FN + „WIN-L” = blocați / deblocați WIN & APP
FN + LED = Activați efectul de respirație

Mouse optic cu fir

- * 6 butoane funcționale
- * Iluminare de fundal cu efect RGB
- * Senzor PIXART 3168
- * Sensibilitate 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Durată de viață a cheii de 3 milioane de clicuri
- * Durata scroll de 200 de mii de rotații
- * Cablu USB PVC de 1,8 m (lungime cablu extern de 1,7 m)
- * Conector USB placat cu aur
- * Conectează și utilizează
- * Greutate 135 ± 10g
- * Dimensiuni: 125 * 68 * 40mm

Mouse pad

Material: un amestec de fibre și cauciuc
Dimensiuni: 295 * 210 * 2mm

Instrucțiuni de siguranță

Țineți tastatura și mouse-ul departe de obiecte ascuțite care le-ar putea deteriora. Nu puneți obiecte grele pe tastatură și mouse.

Nu întindeți, răsușiți și nu folosiți forța atunci când utilizați tastatura și mouse-ul.

Pentru a curăța tastatura și mouse-ul, ștergeți-le ușor cu o cârpă de bumbac umedă.

Asigurați-vă că tastatura și mouse-ul sunt oprite înainte de curățare. Nu folosiți un detergent lichid.

	Combinajie	Funcție	Combinajie	Funcție
Fn +	F1	Mass-media	F7	Redare/Pauză
	F2	Mai incet	F8	Următorul cântec
	F3	Mai tare	F9	E-mail
	F4	Mut	F10	Web / Acasă
	F5	Stop	F11	Blocați/Deblocați tastatura
	F6	Melodia anterioară	F12	Calculator

DE Inhalt des Pakets

1. Verkabelte Folientastatur
2. Kabelgebundene optische Maus
3. Mauspad
4. Benutzerhandbuch

Produktbeschreibung:

- Volllayout-Folientastatur mit mehrfarbiger LED-Hintergrundbeleuchtung
- * Gehäuse: ABS, Aluminium,
 - * Tasten: Kirsche R1-R4 Tasten Design;
 - * 19 Tasten mit Anti-Ghosting-Funktion
 - * 2 Hintergrundbeleuchtungsmodi; 3 Farben
 - * 104 Tasten mit doppeltem Spritzguss
 - * 1,8 m USB-PVC-Kabel (1,7 m externe Kabellänge)
 - * Vergoldeter USB-Anschluss
 - * Plug and Play
 - * Kompatibilität: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
 - * Abmessungen: 434 * 125 * 39 mm
 - * Gewicht: 730 g ± 20 g
 - * 5V Spannung
 - * Betriebstemperatur: -40 ° C ~ + 85 ° C.

Tastaturfunktionen:

- * 19 Anti-Ghosting-Tasten: „Q“, „A“, „Z“, „W“, „S“, „X“, „E“, „D“, „C“, „B“, „Leerzeichen“, „↑ (AUF)“, „↓ (Ab)“, „← (Links)“, „(Rechts) →“, „Tab“, „Alt-L“, „Strg-L“, „Umschalt-L“
- * **Ändern** Sie die Hintergrundbeleuchtung
- * Passen Sie die Helligkeit der Hintergrundbeleuchtung an:
FN + (↑ ↓): Stellt die Helligkeit der Hintergrundbeleuchtung ein
FN + (← →): Geschwindigkeitsregelung der Hintergrundbeleuchtung, insgesamt 4 Modi, Standardeinstellung der stärksten Hintergrundbeleuchtung, Helligkeit der Hintergrundbeleuchtung kann im «Atmungs» -Modus eingestellt werden
- * Unterstützt die Win-Sperrfunktion, drücken Sie FN + WIN, um Windows zu sperren, und wiederholen Sie den Vorgang, um die Sperre aufzuheben
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Multimedia-Funktionen:
FN + «-» / FN + «=» = steuert die Geschwindigkeit der «Atmungs» -Funktion der Hintergrundbeleuchtung
FN + "WIN-L" = WIN & APP sperren / entsperren
FN + LED = Aktiviert die Atemfunktion

Kabelgebundene optische Maus

- * 6 Funktionstasten
- * Hintergrundbeleuchtung mit RGB-Effekt
- * PIXART 3168 Sensor
- * Empfindlichkeit 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Tastenlebensdauer: 3 Millionen Klicks
- * Rollebensdauer: 200.000 Schrollen
- * 1,8 m USB-PVC-Kabel (1,7 m externe Kabellänge)
- * Vergoldeter USB-Anschluss
- * Plug and Play
- * Gewicht 135 ± 10 g
- * Abmessungen: 125 * 68 * 40 mm

Mauspad

- Material: eine Mischung aus Textil und Gummi
Abmessungen: 295 * 210 * 2 mm

Sicherheitshinweise

1. Halten Sie Tastatur und Maus von scharfen Gegenständen fern, die diese beschädigen könnten.
2. Legen Sie keine schweren Gegenstände auf Tastatur und Maus.
3. Wenn Sie die Tastatur und Maus verwenden, ziehen, strecken, verdrehen Sie nicht das Kabel und vermeiden Sie den rauen, gewalttätigen Gebrauch.
4. Wischen Sie Tastatur und Maus beim Reinigen vorsichtig mit einem feuchten Baumwolltuch ab.
5. Stellen Sie vor dem Reinigen sicher, dass Tastatur und Maus ausgeschaltet sind. Verwenden Sie keine flüssigen Reinigungsmittel.

	Kombination	Funktion	Kombination	Funktion
Fn+	F1	Medien	F7	Spiel/pause
	F2	Leiser	F8	Nächstes Lied
	F3	Lauter	F9	Email
	F4	Stumm	F10	Web / Home
	F5	Stop	F11	Sperren / Entsperren der Tastatur
	F6	Vorheriges Lied	F12	Taschenrechner

ES Contenido del paquete

1. Teclado de membrana con cable
2. Ratón óptico con cable
3. Alfombrilla de ratón
4. Manual de usuario

Descripción del Producto:

Teclado de membrana de tamaño completo con retroiluminación LED multicolor

- * Carcasa: ABS, Aluminio,
- * Interruptores: Tazas de llave de cereza R1-R4;
- * 19 teclas con función anti-fantasma
- * 2 modos de luz de fondo; 3 colores
- * 104 teclas con moldeado por inyección doble
- * Cable de PVC USB de 1,8 m (cable externo de 1,7 m de longitud)
- * Conector USB chapado en oro
- * Conecta y reproduce
- * Compatibilidad: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- * Dimensiones: 434 * 125 * 39 mm
- * Peso: 730g ± 20g
- * Voltaje de 5 V
- * Temperatura de uso: -40 C ~ + 85 C

Funciones del teclado:

- * 19 teclas anti-imagen fantasma: „Q”, „A”, „Z”, „W”, „S”, „X”, „E”, „D”, „C”, „B”, „Espacio”, „↑ [ARRIBA]”, „↓ [Abajo]”, „← [Izquierda]”, „(Derecha) →”, „Tab”, „Alt-L”, „Ctrl-L”, „Shift-L”
- * Cambiar los modos de luz de fondo
- * Ajuste del brillo de la luz de fondo:
FN + (↑ ↓): Ajusta el brillo de la luz de fondo
FN + (← →): ajuste de la velocidad de la luz de fondo, 4 modos en total, configuración predeterminada del nivel de luz de fondo más alto, disponible para ajustar el brillo de la luz de fondo en el modo de respiración
- * Admite la función de bloqueo Win, FN + WIN para bloquear Windows, repita para desbloquear

* Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Funciones multimedia:

	Combinación	Función	Combinación	Función
Fn+	F1	Media	F7	Reproducir/Pausar
	F2	Más silencioso	F8	Canción siguiente
	F3	Más fuerte	F9	Email
	F4	Mudo	F10	Web/Home
	F5	Stop	F11	Bloquear / Desbloquear el teclado
	F6	Canción anterior	F12	Calculadora

Función combinada

- Fn + F1 Media F7 Reproducir / Pausar
- F2 Más silencioso F8 Siguiente canción
- F3 Más fuerte F9 Correo electrónico
- F4 Silenciar F10 Web / Hogar
- F5 Detener F11 Bloquear / Desbloquear el teclado
- F6 Canción anterior F12 Calculadora
- FN + “-” / FN + “=” = Controla la frecuencia del efecto de respiración de la luz de fondo
- FN + „WIN-L” = bloquear / desbloquear WIN & APP
- FN + LED = Habilita el efecto de respiración

Ratón óptico con cable

- * 6 botones de función
- * Luz de fondo con efecto RGB
- * Sensor PIXART 3168
- * Sensibilidad 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Vida útil de 3 millones de clics
- * Scroll vida de 200 mil rollos
- * Cable de PVC USB de 1,8 m (cable externo de 1,7 m de longitud)
- * Conector USB chapado en oro
- * Conecta y reproduce
- * Peso 135 ± 10g
- * Dimensiones: 125 * 68 * 40 mm

Alfombrilla de ratón

Material: una mezcla de fibra y caucho.
Dimensiones: 295 * 210 * 2 mm

Instrucciones de seguridad

1. Mantenga el teclado y el mouse alejados de objetos afilados que puedan dañarlos.
2. No coloque objetos pesados sobre el teclado y el mouse.
3. No estire, tuerza ni use fuerza cuando utilice el teclado y el mouse.
4. Para limpiar el teclado y el mouse, límpielos suavemente con un paño de algodón húmedo.
5. Asegúrese de que el teclado y el mouse estén apagados antes de limpiar. No utilice un limpiador líquido.

FR Contenu de l'emballage

1. Clavier à membrane filaire
2. Souris optique filaire
3. Tapis de souris
4. Manuel de l'utilisateur

Description du produit:

Clavier à membrane pleine grandeur avec rétroéclairage LED multicolore

- * Boîtier: ABS, aluminium,
- * Commutateurs: tasses à clé cerise touches R1-R4;
- * 19 touches avec fonction anti-ghosting
- * 2 modes de rétroéclairage; 3 couleurs
- * 104 clés avec double moulage par injection
- * Câble PVC USB de 1,8 m (longueur de câble externe de 1,7 m)
- * Connecteur USB plaqué or
- * Brancher et utiliser
- * Compatibilité: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- * Dimensions: 434 * 125 * 39mm
- * Poids: 730g ± 20g
- * Tension 5 V
- * Température d'utilisation: -40 ° ~ + 85 °

Fonctions du clavier:

- * 19 touches anti-ghosting: «Q», «A», «Z», «W», «S», «X», «E», «D», «C», «B», «Space», «↑ (UP)», «↓ (Down)», «← (Left)», «→ (Right)», «Tab», «Alt-L», «Ctrl-L», «Shift-L»
- * Changer les modes de rétroéclairage
- * Réglage de la luminosité du rétroéclairage:
FN + (↑ ↓): règle la luminosité du rétroéclairage
FN + (← →): Réglage de la vitesse du rétroéclairage, 4 modes au total, réglage par défaut du niveau de rétroéclairage le plus élevé, disponible pour régler la luminosité du rétroéclairage en mode respiration
- * Prise en charge de la fonction de verrouillage Win, FN + WIN pour verrouiller Windows, répétez pour déverrouiller
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Fonctions multimédia:

FN + „-“ / FN + „=” = Contrôle la fréquence de l'effet de respiration du rétroéclairage

FN + «WIN-L» = verrouiller / déverrouiller WIN & APP

FN + LED = activer l'effet respiratoire

Souris filaire optique

- * 6 boutons de fonction
- * Rétroéclairage avec effet RVB
- * Capteur PIXART 3168
- * Sensibilité 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Durée de vie clé de 3 millions de clics
- * Faites défiler la vie de 200 mille révolutions
- * Câble PVC USB de 1,8 m (longueur de câble externe de 1,7 m)
- * Connecteur USB plaqué or
- * Brancher et utiliser
- * Poids 135 ± 10g
- * Dimensions: 125 * 68 * 40mm

Tapis de souris

Matériel: un mélange de fibre et de caoutchouc
Dimensions: 295 * 210 * 2 mm

Consignes de sécurité

1. Éloignez le clavier et la souris des objets pointus qui pourraient les endommager.
2. Ne posez pas d'objets lourds sur le clavier et la souris.
3. N'étirez pas, ne tordez pas et n'utilisez pas de force lorsque vous utilisez le clavier et la souris.
4. Pour nettoyer le clavier et la souris, essayez-les doucement avec un chiffon en coton humide.
5. Assurez-vous que le clavier et la souris sont éteints avant le nettoyage. N'utilisez pas de nettoyant liquide.

	Kombinacija	Funkcija	Kombinacija	Funkcija
Fn+	F1	Media	F7	Lecture/Pause
	F2	Plus silencieux	F8	Chanson suivante
	F3	Plus fort	F9	Email
	F4	Muet	F10	Web/Accueil
	F5	Stop	F11	Verrouiller / déverrouiller le clavier
	F6	Chanson précédente	F12	Calculatrice

HU A csomag tartalma

1. Vezetékes membrán billentyűzet
2. Vezetékes optikai egér
3. Egérpad
4. Felhasználói kézikönyv

Termékleírás:

- Teljes kiosztású membrán billentyűzet többszínű LED háttérvilágítással
- * Ház: ABS, alumínium,
 - * Kapcsolók: cherry R1-R4 billentyűgomb design;
 - * 19 gomb anti-ghosting funkcióval
 - * 2 háttérvilágítási mód; 3 szín
 - * 104 billentyű dupla fröccsöntéssel
 - * 1,8 m USB PVC kábel (1,7 m külső kábelhossz)
 - * Aranyozott USB csatlakozó
 - * Plug and Play
 - * Kompatibilitás: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
 - * Méretek: 434 * 125 * 39 mm
 - * Súly: 730g ± 20g
 - * 5V feszültség
 - * Felhasználási hőmérséklet: -40 C ~ + 85 C

Billentyűzet funkciók:

- * 19 anti-ghosting gomb: „Q”, „A”, „Z”, „W”, „S”, „X”, „E”, „D”, „C”, „B”, „Szóköz”, „↑ [FEL]”, „↓ [LE]”, „← [Balra]”, „Jobbra →”, „Tab”, „Alt-L”, „Ctrl-L”, „Shift-L”
- * Változtassa meg a háttérvilágítási módokat
- * A háttérvilágítás fényerejének beállítása: FN + (↑ ↓): A háttérvilágítás fényerejének beállítása
- FN + (← →): Háttérvilágítás sebességének szabályozása, összesen 4 mód, a legerősebb háttérvilágítás alapértelmezett beállítása, a háttérvilágítás fényereje továbbá "légzés" módba állítható
- * Támogatja a Win lock funkciót, nyomja le az FN + WIN gombot a Windows zárolásához, ismételje meg a feloldáshoz
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Multimédia funkciók:
FN + "-" / FN + "=" = A háttérvilágítás "légzés" funkció sebességét szabályozza
FN + "WIN-L" = WIN & APP zárolása / feloldása
FN + LED = Engedélyezi a légzés funkciót

Vezetékes Optikai Egér

- * 6 funkciógomb
- * Háttérvilágítás RGB effektussal
- * PIXART 3168 érzékelő
- * Érzékenységi 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Gombok élettartama 3 millió kattintás
- * Görgő élettartama 200.000 fordulat
- * 1,8 m USB PVC kábel (1,7 m külső kábelhossz)
- * Aranyozott USB csatlakozó
- * Plug and Play
- * Súly 135 ± 10g
- * Méretek: 125 * 68 * 40 mm

Egérpad

- Anyaga: textil és gumi keveréke
Méretek: 295 * 210 * 2mm

Biztonsági utasítások

1. Tartsa távol a billentyűzetet és az egeret olyan éles tárgyaktól, amelyek károsíthatják őket.
2. Ne tegyen nehéz tárgyakat a billentyűzetre és az egérrre.
3. A billentyűzet és az egér használatakor ne rántgassa, ne nyújtsa, ne csavarja fel a vezetékét és mellőzze a durva, erőszakos használatot.
4. Tisztításkor óvatosan törölje le nedves pamut ruhával a billentyűzetet és az egeret.
5. Tisztítás előtt ellenőrizze, hogy a billentyűzet és az egér ki van-e kapcsolva. Ne használjon folyékony tisztítószert.

	Kombináció	Funkció	Kombináció	Funkció
Fn+	F1	Média	F7	Lejátszás / Szünet
	F2	Halkítás	F8	Következő dal
	F3	Hangosítás	F9	Email
	F4	Némítás	F10	Web / Home
	F5	Stop	F11	A billentyűzet zárolása / feloldása
	F6	Előző dal	F12	Számológép

IT Contenuto della confezione

1. Tastiera a membrana cablata
2. Mouse ottico cablato
3. Tappetino per il mouse
4. Manuale utente

Descrizione del prodotto:

Tastiera a membrana di dimensioni standard con retroilluminazione a LED multi-colore

- * Custodia: ABS, alluminio,
- * Interruttori: portachiavi Cherry R1-R4;
- * 19 tasti con funzione anti-ghosting
- * 2 modalità di retroilluminazione; 3 colori
- * 104 chiavi con doppio stampaggio ad iniezione
- * Cavo USB PVC da 1,8 m (lunghezza cavo esterno 1,7 m)
- * Connettore USB placcato in oro
- * Collega e usa
- * Compatibilità: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- * Dimensioni: 434 * 125 * 39 mm
- * Peso: 730 g ± 20 g
- * 5V di tensione
- * Temperatura di utilizzo: -40 C ~ + 85 C

Funzioni della tastiera:

- * 19 tasti anti-ghosting: „Q”, „A”, „Z”, „W”, „S”, „X”, „E”, „D”, „C”, „B”, „Spazio”, „↑ (SU)”, „↓ (Giù)”, „← (Sinistra)”, „→ (Destra)”, „Tab”, „Alt-L”, „Ctrl-L”, „Maiusc-L”
- * Cambia modalità di retroilluminazione
- * Regolazione della luminosità della retroilluminazione:
FN + (↑ ↓): regola la luminosità della retroilluminazione
- FN + (← →): regolazione della velocità della retroilluminazione, 4 modalità in totale, impostazione predefinita del livello di retroilluminazione più alto, disponibile per regolare la luminosità della retroilluminazione in modalità di respirazione
- * Supporta la funzione di blocco Win, FN + WIN per bloccare Windows, ripetere per sbloccare
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Funzioni multimediali: Funzione di combinazione Funzione di combinazione
- Fn + F1 Media F7 Riproduci / Pausa
- F2 Più silenzioso F8 Canzone successiva

F3 Più alto F9 Email

F4 Muto F10 Web / Home

F5 Stop F11 Blocca / Sblocca la tastiera

F6 Canzone precedente F12 Calcolatrice

FN + „-” / FN + „=” = Controlla la frequenza dell'effetto di respirazione della retroilluminazione

FN + „WIN-L” = blocca / sblocca WIN e APP

FN + LED = Abilita l'effetto di respirazione

Mouse ottico cablato

- * 6 pulsanti funzione
- * Retroilluminazione con effetto RGB
- * Sensore PIXART 3168
- * Sensibilità 800-1200-2400-3200 DPI
- * Durata chiave di 3 milioni di clic
- * Durata di scorrimento di 200 mila rotoli
- * Cavo USB PVC da 1,8 m (lunghezza cavo esterno 1,7 m)
- * Connettore USB placcato in oro
- * Collega e usa
- * Peso 135 ± 10 g
- * Dimensioni: 125 * 68 * 40 mm

Tappetino del mouse

Materiale: una miscela di fibra e gomma
Dimensioni: 295 * 210 * 2 mm

Istruzioni di sicurezza

1. Tenere la tastiera e il mouse lontani da oggetti appuntiti che potrebbero danneggiarli.
2. Non collocare oggetti pesanti sulla tastiera e sul mouse.
3. Non allungare, torcere o esercitare forza quando si utilizza la tastiera e il mouse.
4. Per pulire la tastiera e il mouse, strofinarli delicatamente con un panno di cotone umido.
5. Assicurarsi che la tastiera e il mouse siano spenti prima della pulizia. Non utilizzare detergenti liquidi.

RU Комплект

1. Проводная мембранная клавиатура.
2. Проводная оптическая мышь.
3. Коврик для мыши.
4. Руководство пользователя

Описание товара:

Полноразмерная мембранная клавиатура с многоцветной светодиодной подсветкой

- * Корпус: АВС, алюминий,
- * Переключатели: Cherry key cups R1-R4 key-caps;
- * 19 клавиш с функцией защиты от ореолов
- * 2 режима подсветки; 3 цвета
- * 104 клавиши с двойным литьем под давлением
- * 1,8 м USB-кабель из ПВХ (длина внешнего кабеля 1,7 м)
- * Позолоченный разъем USB
- * Подключи и играй
- * Совместимость: Win2000, Win XP, Win ME, Vista, Win7, Win8, Android, Linux, Apple
- * Размеры: 434 * 125 * 39 мм
- * Вес: 730 г ± 20 г
- * Напряжение 5 В
- * Температура использования: -40 С ~ + 85 С

Функции клавиатуры:

- * 19 клавиш с защитой от ореолов: «Q», «A», «Z», «W», «S», «X», «E», «D», «C», «B», «Space», «↑ (ВВЕРХ)», «↓ (ВНИЗ)», «← (Влево)», «→ (Вправо) →», «Tab», «Alt-L», «Ctrl-L», «Shift-L»
- * Изменить режимы подсветки
- * Регулировка яркости подсветки:
FN + [↑ ↓]: регулирует яркость подсветки.
FN + [← →]: регулировка скорости подсветки, всего 4 режима, настройка по умолчанию наивысшего уровня подсветки, доступна для регулировки яркости подсветки в режиме дыхания
- * Поддержка функции блокировки Win, FN + WIN для блокировки Windows, повторите, чтобы разблокировать
- * Fn + [F1 ~ F12]: Мультимедийные функции:

FN + «-» / FN + «=» = Регулирует частоту эффекта «дыхания» подсветки.
FN + «WIN-L» = заблокировать / разблокировать WIN & APP
FN + LED = включить эффект дыхания

Оптическая проводная мышь

- * 6 функциональных кнопок
- * Подсветка с эффектом RGB
- * Датчик PIXART 3168
- * Чувствительность 800-1200-2400-3200DPI
- * Расчётная работоспособность ключей- 3 миллиона кликов
- * Свиток жизни 200 тысяч оборотов
- * 1,8 м USB-кабель из ПВХ (длина внешнего кабеля 1,7 м)
- * Позолоченный разъем USB
- * Подключи и играй
- * Вес 135 ± 10 г
- * Размеры: 125 * 68 * 40 мм

Коврик для мыши

Материал: смесь волокна и резины
Размеры: 295 * 210 * 2 мм

Правила техники безопасности

1. Держите клавиатуру и мышь подальше от острых предметов, которые могут их повредить.
2. Не кладите тяжёлые предметы на клавиатуру и мышь.
3. Не растягивайте, не скручивайте и не применяйте силу при использовании клавиатуры и мыши.
4. Чтобы очистить клавиатуру и мышь, осторожно протрите их влажной хлопчатобумажной тканью.
5. Перед чистой убедитесь, что клавиатура и мышь выключены. Не используйте жидкие чистящие средства.

	Клавиша	Обозначение	Клавиша	Обозначение
Fn+	F1	Медиа	F7	Воспроизвести / Пауза
	F2	Тише	F8	Следующая песня
	F3	Громче	F9	Эл. почта
	F4	Без звука	F10	Интернет / Главная
	F5	Стоп	F11	Блокировать / разблокировать клавиатуру
	F6	Предыдущая песня	F12	Калькулятор

ES Información Manual del usuario. Debido al espacio limitado en el empaque del producto, el manual de usuario en Español se puede encontrar en la siguiente pagina web: www.support.platinet.pl **IT** Manuale d'uso informazioni: A causa dello spazio limitato nella confezione, il manuale utente in Italiano si possono trovare online nel sito www.support.platinet.pl **МК** Упатство за користење: Поради ограничениот простор на пакувањето, упатство за користење на македонски јазик може да се најде онлајн на веб-сајтот: www.support.platinet.pl **FR** Information sur le Guide d'utilisateur. A cause de place limitée dans le packaging, le guide d'utilisateur en Français peut être trouvé sur le site: www.support.platinet.pl **DE/AU/CH** Benutzerhandbuch Informationen: Aufgrund der begrenzten Raum in der Verpackung, alle Platinet Waren Anweisungen können Sie auf unseres Website finden: www.support.platinet.pl **HU** Információ a használati útmutatóról. A csomagoláson található hely szűkössége miatt a magyar nyelvű kezelési útmutató online érhető el, a következő weboldalon: www.support.platinet.pl **RS** Упутство за коришћење: Због ограниченог простора у паковању, упутству за коришћење на српском језику могу се наћи онлајн на веб-сајту: www.support.platinet.pl **HR** Upute za upotrebu: Zbog ograničenog prostora u ambalažu, upute za upotrebu na hrvatskom jeziku mogu se naći online na web stranici: www.support.platinet.pl **SK** Návod na obsluhu, z dôvodu rozmerov balenia, nájdete na internetovej stránke www.support.platinet.pl **CZ** Návod k obsluze, z důvodu rozměrů balení, naleznete na internetové stránce www.support.platinet.pl **LT** Vartotojo vadovas informacija. Dėl ribotos erdvės pakuotės, vartotojo vadovą lietuvių kalba galima rasti internete svetainėje: www.support.platinet.pl **LV** Lietotāja rokasgrāmata informācija. Ņemot vērā ierobežoto telpu iepakojuma, lietošanas pamācība lietuviešu valodā var atrast internetā, mājas lapā: www.support.platinet.pl **EE** Kasutusjuhend teavet. Tulenevalt piiratud ruumi pakend, kasutusjuhend leedu võib leida online kodulehel: www.support.platinet.pl **SE** Bruksanvisning information. På grund av begränsat utrymme i förpackningen, kan en manual i litauiska hittas online på hemsidan: www.support.platinet.pl **FI** Käyttöohje tiedot. Tilanpuutteen vuoksi pakkausksessa, ohjekirjat Liettuan löytyy netistä verkkosivulla: www.support.platinet.pl **EL** Εγχειρίδιο πληροφοριών. Λόγω του περιορισμένου χώρου στη συσκευασία, το εγχειρίδιο χρήσης στη Ελληνική γλώσσα μπορεί να βρεθεί στο διαδικτυο στην ιστοσελίδα: www.support.platinet.pl **RU** Информация о руководстве пользователя. Из-за ограниченного пространства на упаковке, руководство пользователя на русском языке можно найти в Интернете на веб-сайте: [www.support.platinet.pl **UA** Посібник користувача. Через обмежений простір на упаковці, посібник користувача на українській мові можна знайти в Інтернеті на веб-сайті: \[www.support.platinet.pl\]\(http://www.support.platinet.pl\) **RO** Manualul de instructie. Luand in vedere limita de spatiu la ambalaj manualul de instructive in limba romana se poate gasi pe website: \[www.support.platinet.pl\]\(http://www.support.platinet.pl\) **BG** Упътване: Поради ограниченото място върху опаковката, ръководство за употреба на български може да бъде изтеглено онлайн на уебсайта: \[www.support.platinet.pl\]\(http://www.support.platinet.pl\)](http://www.support.platinet.pl)

PLATINET S.A.
30-798 Kraków, Sliwiaka 48, PL
www.platinet.eu

Importator: PLATINET ELECTRONICS SRL
077065 CORBEANCA, JUD ILFOV
str. PISCULUI 10A/2, RO
tel.: 0 742 233 799, officero@platinet.eu
www.platinet.eu



RoHS